146	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
—
Enclosures
Legend plates for plastic enclosures MEP and CEP
—
Legend plates for MEP plastic enclosures
For Ø 22 mm operator, plastic and aluminum laminate with adhesive back. Combine the emergency
stop with the yellow legend plates without text to conform with safety of machinery standard
EN/ISO 13850.
Description Text symbol Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pce)
kg
Aluminum and plastic laminate
1-seat without text MA6-1000 1SFA611930R1000 10 0.004
2-seat without text MA6-1002 1SFA611930R1002 10 0.006
3-seat without text MA6-1003 1SFA611930R1003 10 0.008
4-seat without text MA6-1004 1SFA611930R1004 10 0.010
6-seat without text MA6-1005 1SFA611930R1005 10 0.012
1-seat O MA6-1012 1SFA611930R1012 10 0.004
1-seat I MA6-1013 1SFA611930R1013 10 0.004
2-seat O I MA6-1014 1SFA611930R1014 10 0.006
3-seat O I I MA6-1015 1SFA611930R1015 10 0.008
3-seat I O II MA6-1016 1SFA611930R1016 10 0.008
Pos. 1 yellow plastic and aluminium  laminate
2-seat without text MA6-1006 1SFA611930R1006 10 0.006
3-seat without text MA6-1007 1SFA611930R1007 10 0.008
4-seat without text MA6-1008 1SFA611930R1008 10 0.010
6-seat without text MA6-1009 1SFA611930R1009 10 0.012
Emergency stop legend plates for 1-seat enclosures
For horizontally mounted enclosures. Yellow plastic laminate. 66 x 59 mm.
Without text MA6-1024 1SFA611930R1024 10 0.004
Nöd Stopp MA6-1025 1SFA611930R1025 10 0.004
Emergency stop MA6-1026 1SFA611930R1026 10 0.004
Not Aus MA6-1027 1SFA611930R1027 10 0.004
ARRET D’URGENCE MA6-1028 1SFA611930R1028 10 0.004
Hätäseis Nödstopp MA6-1029 1SFA611930R1029 10 0.004
For vertically mounted enclosures. Yellow plastic laminate. 59 x 66 mm.
Nöd Stopp MA6-1100 1SFA611930R1100 10 0.004
Emergency stop MA6-1101 1SFA611930R1101 10 0.004
Not Aus MA6-1102 1SFA611930R1102 10 0.004
ARRET D’URGENCE MA6-1103 1SFA611930R1103 10 0.004
Hätäseis Nödstopp MA6-1104 1SFA611930R1104 10 0.004
—
Legend plates for CEP plastic enclosures
For Ø 22 mm operator
Description Text symbol Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pce)
kg
Emergency stop legend plates
Black text on yellow aluminum plate Ø 59 mm
Without text CA6-1024 1SFA619930R1024 10 0.004
Emergency stop CA6-1026 1SFA619930R1026 10 0.004
Not Aus CA6-1027 1SFA619930R1027 10 0.004
1S
FC
15
12
6
4V
0
0
0
1
MA6-1000
MA6-1024
1S
FC
15
12
6
4V
0
0
0
1
MA6-1002
1S
FC
15
12
6
2V
0
0
0
1
MA6-1006
1S
FC
15
12
6
3V
0
0
0
1MA6-1003
1S
FC
15
12
6
7V
0
0
0
1
MA6-1007
1S
FC
15
12
6
8
V
0
0
0
1
MA6-1026
1S
FC
15
13
9
0
V
0
0
0
10
5